the effects of labour unionism on healthcare delivery services in Nigeria and to examine the impact of industrial affiliation on 

healthcare delivery services in Nigeria. This study adopted a cross sectional research design method. The population of the study 

consisted of five hundred and fifty five (555) employees drawn from four selected health care organizations operating in Nigeria. A 

stratified random sampling technique was adopted by the study to select a sample of two hundred and seventy six (276) respondents 

drawn from adopting Taro Yamane sample size determination formulae. The instrument used to collect primary data in this study 

was a structured questionnaire that had both closed-ended questions. The study used descriptive and inferential statistics to analyze